

हलुजी ने सत्ता सोपली उस समय देश
मलाग बटा हुआ था उसे एकत्र कर देश
मजबूती प्रदान कर विकास को श्रेणी

पैक 'अपनों के साथ' लांच

वापस जा रहे अपने उपभोक्ताओं को
प्रतिबद्धता को कायम रखते हुए भारत
मांचक रोमिंग पैक 'अपनों का साथ'
प्रकर्मिण और आउटगोइंग लोकल व.
5 से 51 रूपये की राशि में उपलब्ध
में 30 दिन की है।

अनुपम वासुदेव ने कहा कि इस
के लिए थोड़ा अतिरिक्त करने की
और समग्र रोमिंग पैक 'अपनों के
वाला करने वालों के लिए लाभदायक
ग और आउटगोइंग रोमिंग कॉल दे
समझा है। हमारे ग्राहक 100 एम्बी
ने सकते हैं।

लक्की ड्रॉ योजना

दक व निर्यातक सी.आर.आई. प्रा.
स्थान में भरपुर समर्थन मिल रहा
पर लक्की ड्रॉ योजना शुरू की है
इन, स्कूटर इत्यादि विभिन्न रिफ्ट
स्बर तक चलेगी।

ठी ने बताया कि सी. आर. आई.
आर.आई. नाम ही अपनी कम्पनी
बिलिटी (विश्वसनीयता) और
घागी, भवनों, आवासीय, कृषि,
सीआरआई एक जाना माना नाम
प्रतिबद्धता और समय के साथ
निक और नई तकनीकों के लिए

यादगार : रुपमुनि

लो में एक और जहा भगवान
और गणधर गौतम स्वामी को
विषयों के स्वामी थे। उनका
ग्राम, तप-जप, दात-पुण्य और
यकी हमें खुशी है। उदयपुर
श्रावक संघ, श्राविका संघ व
पना श्रेष्ठ योग दिया। यहाँ की
गली है। वर्षावास में रिकॉर्ड
जिस संघ का अध्यक्ष विरेन्द्र
बधाने वाला और कोषाध्यक्ष
सकती।

सर्व का समापन

ति इस वर्ष भी पांच दिवसीय
गया गया। धनतेरस से पारम्प
इस दिन आसपास के ग्रामीण
दीपावली के दिन शुभ लान
मुख समृद्धि की मण्डलकामना
जने, बहीखाता पूजन, वाहन
तिशवाजी में महंगाई होने से
ध्यक्ष गजेन्द्र बाघमार सहित
क, सुनीता साँवला आदि ने
मना दो वही पंचायत समिति
वरेणामा, पूर्व पार्षद सतीश
मेस्त्र की बधाई दी।

संभागीय अध्यक्ष नासिर, अल्पसंख्यक विभाग शहर जिला अध्यक्ष राईश खान, ब्लॉक
कॉमिंस पदाधिकारी अरुण सुथान अम्बालाल साह आदि उपस्थित थे।

ASIA PACK LIMITED									
REGISTERED OFFICE : 3 RD FLOOR, MIRAJ HOUSE, PANCHWATI, UDAPUR, RAJASTHAN, INDIA, PIN - 313 001, CIN L74950R11985PL0003276									
Tel.: 0294 2524430/307 Fax: 0294 2524436 Email: info@asiapackltd.com Website: www.asiapackltd.com									
Part-I									
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2015									
S.No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended 30.09.2015	Three Months Ended 30.06.2015	Corresponding Three Months Ended 30.09.2014	6 Months Ended 30.09.2015	Corresponding 6 Months Ended 30.09.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2015		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Income from Operations								
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	602.84	462.73	761.73	1072.07	1321.48	2650.13		
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.45	0.45	0.84	0.94	0.84	1.20		
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	610.29	463.18	762.57	1073.01	1322.32	2651.33		
2	Expenses								
	(a) Operational Cost / Purchase of Stock in Trade	604.17	455.90	764.57	1059.78	1315.84	2628.23		
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	17.57	0.00	-10.49	0.00		
	(c) Employee Benefits Expenses	3.83	5.81	2.15	11.84	7.93	11.26		
	(d) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	4.74	3.68	5.85	8.42	9.65	12.79		
	(e) Administrative & Other Expenses	5.94	6.60	6.30	13.54	11.01	25.71		
	Total Expenses	623.67	471.99	782.22	1093.57	1335.92	2683.99		
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(13.38)	(8.81)	(20.65)	(20.56)	(13.60)	(32.66)		
4	Other Income	21.25	35.55	1.83	55.64	4.34	15.78		
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	7.87	26.74	(18.82)	35.08	(9.26)	(16.88)		
6	Finance Costs	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01		
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)	7.87	26.73	(18.83)	35.07	(9.27)	(16.89)		
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (7-8)	7.87	26.73	(18.83)	35.07	(9.27)	(16.89)		
10	Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	7.87	26.73	(18.83)	35.07	(9.27)	(16.89)		
12	Extra Ordinary Items (Net of Income Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
13	Profit/(Loss) from Extraordinary Items	(9.81)	0.00	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.04)	0.00		
14	Net Profit/(Loss) from Extraordinary Items (12+13)	5.84	26.73	(18.87)	35.03	(9.31)	(16.89)		
15	Profit/(Loss) from Extraordinary Items (14-15)	267.74	267.74	267.74	267.74	267.74	267.74		
16	Reserves excluding Reserve for Contingencies as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year						1458.46		
17(a)	(a) Earnings per Share (EPS) (Before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(i) Basic	0.37	1.01	(0.34)	1.33	0.95	0.43		
	(ii) Diluted	0.37	1.01	(0.34)	1.33	0.95	0.43		
17(b)	(b) Earnings per Share (EPS) (After Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(i) Basic	0.23	1.01	(0.35)	1.23	0.94	0.06		
	(ii) Diluted	0.23	1.01	(0.35)	1.23	0.94	0.06		
Select Information for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2015									
Particulars	Three Months Ended 30.09.2015	Three Months Ended 30.06.2015	Corresponding Three Months Ended 30.09.2014	6 Months Ended 30.09.2015	Corresponding 6 Months Ended 30.09.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2015			
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING									
Public Shareholding									
Number of Shares	1169430	1169430	1169430	1169430	1169430	1169430			
Percentage of Shareholding	44.24%	44.24%	44.24%	44.24%	44.24%	44.24%			
Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding									
(a) Pledged / Encumbered									
Number of Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%			
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%			
(b) Non-Encumbered									
Number of Shares	1467950	1467950	1467950	1467950	1467950	1467950			
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%			
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	85.60%	85.60%	85.60%	85.60%	85.60%	85.60%			
PARTICULARS OF INVESTOR COMPLAINTS									
Pending at the beginning of the quarter									
Received during the quarter									
Disposed of during the quarter									
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter									
Particulars	As at 30.09.2015	As at 30.06.2015	As at 30.09.2014	As at 30.09.2015	As at 30.09.2014	As at 31.03.2015			
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES									
Share Capital									
Equity Share Capital	273.00	273.00	273.00	273.00	273.00	273.00			
Reserves and Surplus	149.25	149.25	149.25	149.25	149.25	149.25			
Sub-total: Shareholders' Funds	422.25	422.25	422.25	422.25	422.25	422.25			
Borrowings									
(a) Short-term borrowings	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(b) Long-term borrowings	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(c) Other long-term borrowings	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(d) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(e) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(f) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(g) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(h) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(i) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(j) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(k) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(l) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(m) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(n) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(o) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(p) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(q) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(r) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(s) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(t) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(u) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(v) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(w) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(x) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(y) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(z) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Other long-term liabilities									
(a) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(b) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(c) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(d) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(e) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(f) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(g) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(h) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(i) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(j) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(k) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(l) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(m) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(n) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(o) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(p) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(q) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(r) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(s) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(t) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(u) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(v) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(w) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(x) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(y) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(z) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Other long-term liabilities									
(a) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(b) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(c) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(d) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(e) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(f) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(g) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(h) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(i) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(j) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(k) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(l) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(m) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(n) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(o) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(p) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(q) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(r) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(s) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(t) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(u) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(v) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(w) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(x) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(y) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(z) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Other long-term liabilities									
(a) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(b) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(c) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(d) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(e) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(f) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(g) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(h) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(i) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(j) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
(k) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00</			

RR FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 47, M.M. Road, Rani Jhansi Marg, Jhandewalan, New Delhi - 110055.
Phone: 011-23636362-84

Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter Ended 30th September, 2015

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-15	30-Jun-15	30-Sep-14

		Unaudited		Audited	
PART I (Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th September, 2015)					
A. PARTICULARS					
1. Net Earnings / Income from Operations					
a. Investment Income	24.27	26.96	10.30	25.03	
b. Insurance Floating Income	01.65	34.18	11.17	33.10	
c. Brokerage & Financial Products Income	111.72	124.07	70.59	2,302.66	
d. Net Floating Income	214.28	256.50	236.50	1,224.50	
e. Income of NBFC	11.81	3.87	4.47		
f. Other Operating Income	1.24	8.87	1.24		
g. Total Income from operations	375.18	555.73	1,177.47	4,030.35	
2. EXPENDITURE					
a. Employee Cost	109.46	120.70	240.45	487.71	
b. Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	8.38	8.59	1.75		
c. Other Expenditure	1,231.29	2,402.52	1,174.29	3,939.50	
d. Total Expenditure	449.13	531.71	1,196.49	4,307.35	
e. Profit/Loss from operations before income, finance costs and other income	33.05	22.00	(44.44)	193.39	
f. Other Income					
g. Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (1-6)	33.05	22.00	(44.44)	193.39	
h. Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (1-6)	70.56	74.55	18.77	310.64	
i. Finance Costs	33.56				
j. Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after finance costs before exceptional items (3-6)	(42.31)	(76.34)	(164.68)	(111.74)	
k. Group Items					
l. Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before tax (7-6)	(42.31)	(76.34)	(164.68)	(111.74)	
m. Tax Expense	(50.00)	(58.23)	(107.01)	(832.32)	
n. Tax Expense for the period (1+12)	(50.00)	(58.23)	(107.01)	(832.32)	
o. Earnings Before Tax	(92.31)	(134.57)	(271.69)	(944.06)	
p. Provision for the period (1+12)	1,176.49	4.25	1,195.63	1,385.63	
q. Minority Interest	11.76	11.76	11.76	11.76	
r. Profit/Loss from ordinary activities and minority interest (13-14)	1,176.49	4.25	1,195.63	1,385.63	
s. Profit of Equity Share Capital base value of Share (15-16)	1,176.49	1,126.84	1,195.63	1,385.63	
t. Reserve including Retention Reserves				3,649.22	
u. Earnings after tax (before extraordinary items) (not audited)					
v. Dividend (1)	(2.47)	(0.84)	(2.74)	(1.78)	
w. Dividend (2)	(0.47)	(0.84)	(2.74)	(1.78)	
x. Earnings after tax (after extraordinary items) (not audited)					
y. Dividend (1)	(2.47)	(0.84)	(2.74)	(1.78)	
z. Dividend (2)	(0.47)	(0.84)	(2.74)	(1.78)	
PART II (Select Information for the Quarter Ended on 30th, September 2015)					
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1. Public Shareholding					
a. Number of shares	3,316,442	3,303,092	3,393,000	3,342,062	
b. Percentage of shareholding	20.35	30.40	30.40	30.40	
2. Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a. Pledged/Encumbered					
b. Number of Shares	0	0	0	0	
c. % of total (1+2) a.k.a of the total shareholding of promoter group	0	0	0	0	
d. % of total (1+2) a.k.a of the total share capital of the company	0	0	0	0	
e. Non - encumbered					
f. Number of Shares	7,704,266	7,699,102	7,391,700	7,691,206	
g. % of total (1+2) a.k.a of the total shareholding of promoter group	16.95	16.06	16.06	16.06	
h. % of total (1+2) a.k.a of the total share capital of the company	69.64	69.64	69.64	69.64	
Particulars					
3 months ended 30/09/2015					

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS Pending at the beginning of the quarter	29
--	----

Received during the quarter	N/A
Disposed of during the quarter	N/A
Received/disposed at the end of the quarter	N/A

Notes :-

- The above disclosed items were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2015.
- Disclosed Item figures have been rounded up in case they were otherwise considered necessary.
- Consolidation has been done as per AS21 (Unconsolidated financial statements issued by the Institute of Cost Accountants of India).
- The unconsolidated financial results of the company for the quarter ended 30th September 2015 are available on company and BSE website.
- The key statistical financial information is given below :-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended				(in Lakhs)	
		30-Sep-15		30-Sep-14		30-Sep-13	
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited	
Income from Operations		20.22	28.60	13.10	79.00	79.00	
Profit/(Loss) before Tax		4.78	15.72	(4.77)	0.38	0.38	
Income Tax Expense		4.99	6.76	(10.87)	(100.80)	(100.80)	

By Order of Board
 For : KAN Financial CONSULTANTS LIMITED

 Rajat Panchan
 Managing Director

ASIA PACK LIMITED
 REGISTERED OFFICE : 3rd FLOOR, MURAL HOUSE, PANCHWATI,
 JODHPUR, RAJASTHAN, INDIA, PIN - 311 011, Tel: 749806-116589, 0003275
 Fax: 0224 (22384)3521, Email: info@asiapack.ltd.com Website: www.asiapack.ltd.com
 Part - I

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2015

[illegible][illegible][illegible]

Date: 14/11/2015
Place: Nellore